There has been no material change which has affected the financial position of your Company between the end of the 
financial year and the date of this Report. There has been no change in the nature of the business of the Company.

6.	 Share Capital:

The Authorized Share Capital of your Company is Rs. 10,30,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores Thirty Lacs only) divided into 
4,30,00,000 equity shares of Re. 1.00 each and 6,00,000, 7% Cumulative, Non-Convertible Redeemable Preference 
Shares of Rs. 100.00 each.

The paid up Share Capital of your Company as at March 31, 2022 was Rs 5,60,84,000 (Rupees Five Crore Sixty Lakh 
Eighty Four Thousand Only) comprising of 3,55,84,000 fully paid equity shares of Re. 1.00 each and 2,05,000 7% 
Cumulative, Non-Convertible and Redeemable Preference Shares of Rs. 100.00 each.

Equity Shares of your Company are listed on BSE Limited.

Preference Shares of your Company are not listed on any Stock Exchange and are not due for redemption.